	03-29-1999	A COVER SHEET U.S. TCPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema.
Tab sattings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Con	100995952	ise record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
COLLEEN WILSON		Name: FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.
		Internal Address: 301 WEST OSBORN ROAD
Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛣 No	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85013
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
🖾 Assignment	🛛 Merger	Street Acdress: <u>SAME</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Cther		City:
Execution Date: 2/24/99	9	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2 Yes 2 No
4. Application number(s) or particular	tentinumber(s):	<u> </u>
		The execution date of the application is: $2/24/99$
-	-	ne execution date of the application is:2/24/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) $\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{C})$
. Name and address of party t	Additional numbers attact o whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO	o whom correspondence I be mailed:	
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO	o whom correspondence I be mailed:	
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO Internal Address:2623 N	o whom correspondence I be mailed: DED&GER	 Total number of applications and patents involved:
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO Internal Address:2623 N	o whom correspondence I be mailed: DED&GER IORTH SEVENTH STREET	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO Internal Address:2623 N	o whom correspondence I be mailed: DED&GER IORTH SEVENTH STREET	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO Internal Address:2623 N PHOEN I	o whom correspondence d be mailed: DED&GER NORTH SEVENTH STREET X, ARIZONA 85006	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO Internal Address:2623 N PHOEN I SAME	o whom correspondence i be mailed: DEDIGER NORTH SEVENTH STREET X, ARIZONA 85006	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should Name:JOSEPH H, RO Internal Address:2623 N PHOEN I SAME	o whom correspondence d be mailed: DEDEGER NORTH SEVENTH STREET X, ARIZONA 85006 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City:	o whom correspondence d be mailed: DEDLIGER IORTH SEVENTH STREET IX, ARIZONA 85006 State:ZIP: CO NOT USE T	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City:	o whom correspondence d be mailed: DEDLIGER IORTH SEVENTH STREET IX, ARIZONA 85006 State:ZIP: CO NOT USE T	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City:	o whom correspondence d be mailed: DEDLIGER NORTH SEVENTH STREET X, ARIZONA 85006 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City:	o whom correspondence 1 be mailed: DED&GER IORTH SEVENTH STREET IX, ARIZONA 85006 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0939

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

5

10

15

20

IN CONSIDERATION of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I, COLLEEN G. WILSON, an individual and citizen of Canada residing at 4908 East Bluefield Avenue, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, hereby sell and assign to FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Arizona located at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in COMPOSITION FOR THE TREATMENT OF SCOURS IN CALVES described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith (Joseph H. Roediger Docket No. 1315-P1) and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to FARNAM COMPANIES INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., I will communicate to said FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with FARNAM COMPANIES, INC., its successors

1

PATENT REEL: 9838 FRAME: 0940 and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

2/24/99 Date

LEEN G. WII

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

On this $\underline{24}^{4h}$ day of $\underline{f_{b}}$, 1999, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Colleen G. Wilson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained.

SS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Roman Q Rox Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

9/23/2001

PAMELA A. ROOT Notary Public - Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires SEPTEMBER 23, 2001

2

30

25

5

10

15

20